503577303 11/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3623931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOBERG ARMS CORPORATION	11/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOND ARMS, INC.
Street Address:	1820 SOUTH MORGAN
City:	GRANBURY
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76048

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8061255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: tpiening@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET
Address Line 2: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BARMS-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRICIA PIENING
SIGNATURE:	/TRICIA PIENING/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment 2#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment 2#page2.tif

PATENT 503577303 REEL: 037090 FRAME: 0345

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Boberg Arms Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at 1755 Commerce Court, White Bear Lake, MN 55110 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under United States Patent No. 8,061,255, issued November 22, 2011, and entitled FIREARM WITH CARTRIDGE PICK-AND-PLACE MECHANISM (hereinafter "the Patent" or "Letters Patent");

WHEREAS, Bond Arms, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 1820 South Morgan, Granbury, TX 76048 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known

that, for and in consideration of the consideration in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective even date herewith, said Assignor does by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor, had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 037090 FRAME: 0346

and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and said Assignor does hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of said inventions and said Letters Patents to Assignee.

EXEC	UTED on this	3 44	day of _	Nov	ember	, 201	15
Ву:	Ane	P.	Berkie	ry.			
Name: _	Arne	₽,	Bobe	21-9			
Title:	Dresso	d en	+	V			****

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/19/2015